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"PROJECT RELOCATION EMANUEL BUSINESS AND INDIVIDUAL FILES (CONT.)

DESCRIPTION
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BOLL NGO

[~ PARCEL NO.
AB-3-8

E=3-5

PARCEL NO. STUART, JERRY A JR:

STOKES, SAMUEL
2931 N. GANTENBEIN

2648 N. COMMERCIAL CT.

PARCEL NO.
R-8-12

TAYLOR, BTRUTE TEE
3229 N. GANTENBEIN

PARCEL NO.
R-8-1

THOMAS, AUGUSTINE (MRS.)
302 N. COOK
(DECEASED)

PARCEL NO.
RS-4-9

THOMAS, - CHARLES
7 N. RUSSELL #8

PARCEL NO.
R-8-1

THOMAS, WILLIE
300-302 N. COOK

————

PARCEL NO.
E-4-3 -

THOMPSON, FRED
322 N. KNOTT

PARCEL NO.
A-3-6

E=3=2

[ PARCELC NU. | TURNER, REV. BRADY

THOMPSON, HEWEY
242 N. COOK

508 N. KNOTT

PARCEL NO.
e A

PARCEL NO.
A-b-4

TURNER, FLORENCE
532 N. GRAHAM

[ TURNER, QUEEN E.
260 N. IVY

~ PARCEL NO.
E-3-8

VAN ZTLE, HAZEL
2640 N. KERBY

PARCEL NO.
A-l=2

VERNON, CECIL L.
222 N. VY

PARCEL NO.
AB 3-5

WALLIN, JACOB E.
413 N. STANTON

PARCEL NO.
RS 4-4

WALTON, LLOYD & WILLIE MAE
. 102-06 N. KNOTT

PARCEL NO.
E-4-1

WARD, ARTHUR B.
2651 N. GANTENBEIN

I PARCEL NO. | WARREN, LEO & TNA

PARCEL NO.
Eh-|

R-8-2

WARD, BILLY L.
2651 N. GANTENBEIN

312 N. COOK




PROJECT /é PP P {.,,[! ‘

”/;{r-/?,

CHECKL IST FOR RELOCATION FILES -~ INDIVIDUALS

Copy of Notice to Acquire/Vacate
—~ Copy of Real Estate Option (for owner-occupant only)
7 ¢§<i/ City inspection letter (for code enforcement displacee)
Signed RECEIPT from displacee for information statement or
brochure
INTERVIEW SHEET =-- filled out
Recorded personal interviews
Copies of all correspondence with displacee

Verification of Income

Request for HAP assistance

FHA displacee qualifying (form 3476, rent supp!zyent}
City inspection letter on replacement housing

Copy of earnest money offer on replacement housing
Other:

f.«/ p{—-

Moving authorization letters
Dwelling unit inventory sheet
Log sheet for day of move (for professional move)
Release of personal property

7272, DATE OF MOVE ‘ ;
__Keys turned into::@, M#w
«_ Utilities shut off -
—

Escrow releases, grants and amounts withheld
~ Verify no rent outstanding
Other:

v ___HUD forms 6140.1 and 6140.2 AZ.L /% ML/ ripa A,
HUD forms 6153 and 6154 s = 756/

Other:
Other:

e 4 -
M(—ru- - IN]— EEc L ’%{‘/7, - 3¢

//é (/z DATE FILE CLOSED
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RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD

Project Name . ,, . Parcel No. & -4/ F Advisor

Client's Name t,,{/ﬁf:.'- yA5@)), (5 ('(({. Phone

Address \ 3R 7 47007 . Ethn /LT Age

B rale B Family @ Married [0 Renter/Occupant

O fFemale O Individual O Single @ Owner/Occupant

Family Composition Economic Data

Total Number in Family <7 Employer

— e ——,

2 Cwife, husband’ Address

Other: Relation Age Relation Age Other Source of Income
lcocAe % Soc calrlicu wty S 243.30

—/L',)L" 2 )(W S ‘y/. éo
~ Total Monthly Income $ (_29¢.20)

Eligible for Public Housing D YES m NO Presently Receiving Welfare D YES mno

Eligible for Welfare D YES m NO Other Assistance

Eligible for (Other) 0 ves [Jwo

Claimant was displaced from real property within the project area on or after date of per-
tinent contract for Federal assistance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for project:

‘& yes [ wo

Date of initial interview S-@ 7/ Date of Info pamphlet delivery Y-2£-7/

Date Notice to Move given Date Effective Expires

CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY ~.>'?f2/l»{ZS
r

(a) for owner-occupants - indicate initial date of
occupancy and ownership

Date of initiation of negotiations for purchase of property

Date of Acquisition

Date of letter of intent

Date of move /073 77




DWELLING UMIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED

Private Sales Single Family Age of Housing Unit /GG

Private Rental Duplex Size of Habitable Area ~<7(

Other Multiple Family Furnished with claimant's furniture

/X7 YES /7 NO

Total Number of Rooms _ éi Rent Paid $ Utilities

Number of Bedrooms o Monthly Housing Payments $

Liens $ (please explain)

Acquisition Price $ 0. 200 °° Amenities

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT

Address /4554 € Gewnctn OF “THAeh@ubte /LA Referred X Self Referred

Private Sales X |Single Family : Outside city B Outside state D

Private Rental Duplex Age of Housing Unit ./Eiéﬁ

Other Multiple Family . Size of Habitable Area_ /J (» O

For Claimants Who Purchased For Ciaimants Who Rented

Purchase Price of Replacement Dwelling $ /9000 %° Rent $
’
Taxes $ Utilities $

No. of Rooms & No. of Bedrooms o3

RHP or TACO (including incidental costs) §$ SZ J 00 =~ Total Rent Assistance §

Amount of Annual Payment $

No. of Housing Referrals to: Agency Referrals: ;>44L~

8 Standard Sales MCW OTHER (

Standard Rent Food Stamp Legal Aid Other (

Benefits Received

Date

Date

Date




RES IDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD

CLIENT'S NAME___THOMSON, Fred RELOCATION ADVISOR €0 Lol

ADDRESS__322 N. Knott PHONE_ 282-2063 PROJECT NAME__ Emanuel ORE, R-20

SEX_M ETHN_whi te VETERAN AGE__72 PARCEL NO. E-4-3

MAR ITAL STATUS_married TENURE__owner

DATE ON SITE: L7 vears

DISABILITY INDIV FAMILY X INITIATION OF
NEGOTIAT IONS:

ELIGIBLE FOR: PUBLIC HOUSING FHA 235 DATE OF

ACQUISITION: October 7, 1971

RENT SUPPLEMENT OTHER

INITIAL INTERVIEW__ June 9, 197I DATE INFO PAMPHLET DELIVERED_8/26/71

NOTICE TO MOVE DATES EFFECTIVE EXPIRATION DATE

NOTIFY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY Fred Thomson, Jr. (son) 14600 S.E. Thelma Circle, Mil. 655-1764

ECONOMIC DATA FAMILY COMPOSITION

Employer Name Relation Age
Address Lolus J. wife
MCW

Social Security 243.00
Pension 41.60
Other

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME §_284.60

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED

S SS
Subsidized Sales Single Family X Age of Structure_1906 No. Rooms_6

Subsidized Rental Multiple Famil No. Bedrooms__3 Furn. X Unfurn
Public Housing Dup lex Utilities §

Private Rental Mobile Home Monthly Payments (Rent) §$
Private Sales X Acquisition Price $_10,200.00

Taxes $______ Equity §
Size of Habitable Area 1296 sq. ft. Liens §

USING_REFERRALS NCY REFERRALS

Address Name of Agency
Stan Wiley Co.-Stevens 2 homes Multnomah County Welfare
Kline Realty-Don Larson 3 homes Food Stamp Program
Action Realty-Betty Collins 3 home Hous ing Authority

| Legal Aid

FISH

Health Dept.




AGENCY ACTION: REASONS :

Appeals

dvicted

Refused Assistance

Address Unknown (tracing)

Dther (death, etc.)

TEMPORARY RELOCAT ION

Within Project Date Moved In

Address

Qutside Project Reason

REPLACEMENT DWELL ING UNIT

Client Referred LPA Referred v

Address

14554 S, E, Bevington Court
Mi Iwaukie, Oregon
WHERE RELOCATED:

97222

Phone__656-1775

Date of Move

Same City

Subsidized Sales

Single Fami?}

Qutside City

X

Subsidized Rental

Multiple Family

Qut of State Public Housing
Private Rental

Priyate Sales X

Duplex
Mobile Home

Furnished Unfurnished_s  Number of Rooms_g Number of Bedrooms__3 Habitable Area

Utilities § Monthly Payments (Rent) $ Purchase Price $ 19,500.00

Age of Structure:_]968 Taxes § Equity § Distance Moved Away__ _

2 7

Name of Moving Company_ Bekins Moving & Storage  Name of Realtor € errirood Keacd.
‘4—-\’-7* J—'-i ﬁ-}w -

BENEFITS RECEIVED

Type Ck Date
286EH & 6] EH

Amount
>, 9, 300.00

Purchase Price

$_19,500.00

RHP
TACO

~

Rental
TACO (Rental
TACO (Rental
TACO (Rental
TACO (Sales)
Fixed Moving
Actual Move
Storage
Incidental
Interest

Down Payment §
$.9,300.00

rarrNrrs
il o i

RHP

Total Down

27447 ¢ | 10/22/7]

Total Mortgage

49 EH LIAYANZAA

M [ M Y HU B 1Y

TOTAL BENEFITS RECEIVED

IE

LEALTOR: ESCROW CO.Pioneer National OFF ICER Jean Egberg




Date

é

INTERV IEW REGISTER

1/15/7
1/25

2/9
6/2

6/7/71

8/ 25,;,

Flyer: delivered by James Crolley. Very receptive.

Was in and wanted to know if the project has come any closer to being
ready to start. Had talked to JC prior to this date.

SURVEY: Will buy comparable housing SE area around 63rd and Duke.

Went with Norm B. of real estate to talk to the Thomsons. Fred - |
hesitate to try to tell them any exact amount of ARP benefits because It
has been spelled out yet. Fine people and willing to move. Want to go
into Milwaukie area - three bedroom house.

Talked to attorney for Fred Thomson about 14755 Orchard Lane south of
Johnson Road, 8 blocks from shopping center at Webster and Thieson Rd.
Made a call to Mr. Thomson about going out to see this house. We hope
that we will be able to figure out his ARP payment in new couple of
weeks or sooner. (The cost of the house is $22,000.)

As of this date, | have been asked to work with the Thomsons by Stan
Jones and Ben Webb. In reviewing the file, my procedure will be to
call on them immediately and establish a rapport and determine their
wants and needs. Past iAfo in the file indicated many meetings with
many people (Legal Aid service, PDC representatives). Consequently, it
seems obvious that they could be confused at this point, and | prefer
to go alone and gain their confidence.

| called on Mr. and Mrs. Thomson by appointment and found them not only
receptive but a delightful couple. Very obviously, they have been
contacted by too many people, and at this point simply want direction
and decisiveness. | told them (with prior approval of Stan Jones) that
| would be their contact with the PDC henceforth, and | would start
immedi ately with a survey of the Milwaukie-Westwood area, which is
their choice, and will keep in close contact with them.

Stan Wiley and Kline Realty have appointments to show Thomson several

Mi lwaukie area properties today. They wanted one price at $20,000; how-
ever, when | presented it to Ben Webb for additional RHP approval, he
denied the request. Mr. & Mrs. Thomson claim they were told to look for
property up to $20,000.

| telephones Mr. Thomson this morning after giving them a few days to
think out this problem. He was very receptive to now follow my advice
to look up to $18,000 and will receive calls again from the real estate
community. | made appointments with two real estate salesmen for them
who have what seems to be suitable listings for them.

Mr. and Mrs. Thomson telephoned today that they had made an earnest
money offer on a house at Milwaukie and wanted to discuss it with me.

| went to their home to get details and found they had made an offer on
a $19,500 dwelling, leaving them a balance of $1,613.00 needed to make
a cash offer. Later in the day, Jim Barnes, Attorney, EDPA, telephoned
to inform me of a meeting with Don Stark, PDC legal counsel, Ben Webb,
Relocation Chief, and the clients, for Monday morning, Sept. 13, '71.

Relocation
“Worker




INTERVIEW REGISTER

| attended the meeting, and the earnest money agreement was corrected and
signed by Mr., Thomson. Mr. and Mrs. Thomson will make up the difference
needed to make a cash deal. | will order a Clackamas County Bureau of Build-
ings inspection and prepare the RHP claim to be placed in escrow at Trans~-
amer ica, Oak Grove Branch,

Clackamas County does not make resident!al inspections. | will meet with
Jim Roe, salesman for Shamrock Realty, to inspect the dwelling.

| met with Mr. Roe and took Mrs. Warren along to inspect Thomsons' replace-
ment dwelling. It meets standard conditions.

RHP ($7,687) mailed to Pioneer National Title Insurance Co.

Letters of instruction to Pioneer National and Transamerica Title Insurance
Company mailed.

Moving arrangements were made today at the client's request, with Bekins
Moving & Storage Company, for 10/13/71.

Thomsons' possessions were moved today. Mr. Thomson made arrangements with
Stan Jones to turn in house keys when he has completed his moving of the
balance of his personal belongings.

Claim form for relocation moving costs and dislocation allowance mailed to
Thomsons for signature.

Claim for moving costs and dislocation allowance filed.
Moving costs paid-$500,

Letter and claim form mailed to reimburse settlement costs.
Claim filed for settlement costs.

Claim for settlement costs paid, Check #149 EH - $36.50.

Client telephoned and spoke to Ben Webb regarding additional RHP payable on a
comparable basis. | am working up a comparable basis to submit.

Comparable was approved by Ben Webb, Relocation Chief.
Claim filed for balance of RHP.
Claim for final RHP paid ($1,613).

Case closed,

Relocatica
Worker




February 14, 1972

Nr, and Mrs. Fred A. Thomeon
4554 5. E. Bevington Ct.
Milweukle, Oregon 97222

Dear Mr. andllrp. Thomson :

Enclased you will find edr Warrant No. 286 €4 in the smount
of $1,613.00.

This represents the balance due you of your replacement hous-

o
3 :

e
¥

Ing paymant to which you ere entitied as o result of displece-
» meat from 322 N. Keott Street, < :- vl . o P




mm'num'mum&m/

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

DATE _ February 9
PAYTO Fred A. Thomsen

TO THE TREASURER OF THE "~ AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON
s NON N_EGOTIABLE

" AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

t C issi . 224-4800 DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

INVOICE OR

CONTRACT NOS. RERCMPTION AMOUNT

Reimbursement for RHP per Claim flled for Homeowners.
Frem 322 N. Knott Street (f=h-3).

Lump Sum Payment

Account Distribution

— e . EIDE —AMOUNT

E 1501 Relocation Payment $1,613.00

(RuP)

&(V




CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR
HOMEOWNERS

NAME, ADDRESS, AND ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME (if applicable)

Portland Development Commission Emanuel Hospital Project
]700 S. W. Fourth Avenue PROJECT NUMBER:

Portland, Oregon 97201 ORE. R=-20

INSTRUCT IONS: Complete all applicable items and sign certification in Block 4. Consult
the displacing agency as to whether you need a Claimant's Report of Self-lInspection of
Replacement Dwelling to complete and submit with this claim.
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT, U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides:
"Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the
United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . . . or makes any false, fictitious or
fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document
xnowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry,
shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both.'
1. FULL NAME OF OWNER-OCCUPANT CLAIMANT (as shown in deed 2. DATE OF DISPLACEMENT:
to displacing agency or in condemnation proceeding)

10/13/71

H N
THOMSON, Fred A. Parcal No. Esii=3

X Family Individual
INFORMAT ION IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM

A. Differential Payment

Part 1. Data on dwelling unit from which you moved

|. Address of dwelling unit from which you moved

322 N, Knott St., Portland, Oregon

2. Date you first occupied this dwelling as the owner 1924
Mont h-Day=-Year

3. Number of bedrooms in the dwelling 3

L. Date of initiation of negotiations for local agency acquisition of
dwelling_6/2/7)

5. Payment made by local agency for the dwelling $__10.200.00

Part 1l. Data on dwelling unit to which you moved

6. Address of dwelling unit to which you moved (include ZIP Code)
14554 S.E, Bevington Ct., Milwaukie, Oregon 97222

7. Number of bedrooms in replacement dwelling 3

8. Purchase price of the replacement dwelling $__ 19,500.00

Page 1.




Complete gither a. or b.:

a. |If you have purchased and occupy the replacement dwelling:

Date you signed Date of
purchase agreement _ 9/7/71 Settlement__ 10/13/71
Mont h-Day-Year Mont h-Day-Year

If you have purchased but do not yet occupy the replacement
dwelling:

Date you signed Date of
purchase contract sett lement
Month-Day-Year Mont h=-Day=-Year

Date you expect
to occupy

Mont h-Day-Year

Check method you choose to determine the replacement housing cost
that will be used as a basis for computing the amount of the
differential payment

Schedule X Comparative

Annual interest rate of mortg
which you moved

Annual interest
dwelling

/ ing annual interest rate paid on standard
passbook savings accounts by savings banks in the
community where the replacement dwelling is located




‘I",/

Incidental Expenses (List incidental expenses incurred by you in connection with

the purchase of replacement dwelling. |If more space is necessary, use additional
sheets. )

* FOR LOCAL
COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT AGENCY USE

Charged to Claim- Paid Directly Amount
ant on Closing by Claimed
Statement Claimant (Col. (b) + (c)

(b) . (c) (d)

3

TOTAL : : | | 8

Listing of documents submitted herewith in support of amounts entered in Column (d)
above: (Documentation for the above claim must be submitted.

I submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment
under Section 203 of P.L. 91-646, as amended, and | certify under the penalties and
provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that the
informat ion submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and
complete, and that | understand that, apart from the penalties and provisions of
U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item
submitted herewith may result in forfeiture of the entire claim.

=

e d ? SR A
= Tk 7 /772 X e d &’ CA@}HM.L_
Date Signature of Owner-Occupant (s)




. (For Local Agency Use OnIy)(

DETERMINAT ION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR REPLACEMENT
HOUS ING_PAYMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY:
Fred A. Thomson

14554 S.E. Bevington Ct,
Milwaukie, Oregon 97222

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete this form to determine eligibility of claimant for Replacement
Housing Payment for Homeowners. Attach the completed form to the pertinent claim form
filed by claimant. Note that the determination of the amount of payment to cover costs
incidental to purchase of a replacement dwelling is made on the applicable claim form.
Attach an explanation of any entries which differ from claimant's entries on claim form.
1. Did the claimant own the dwelling at the time of acquisition? X Yes No

Portland Development Commission

Initial Date of Ownership: 1924  Date of Acquisition: _ 9-13-7]_
Mont h-Day-Year Mont h-Day-Year
2, Did the claimant own and occupy the dwelling at least 180 days prior to the initia-
tion of negotiations? __X Yes No

Initial Date of Ownership: 1924 Date of Initiation of
Negotiations: 6/2/11

. Did the claimant purchase and occupy the replacement housing within one year from
the date of displacement ? X  Yes No

Date of Displacement: 10/13/71 Date of Purchase of Replacement
Housing: 10/13/71
Date of Occupancy of Replacement Housing: 10/13/71

(I1f the claimant was unable to occupy the replacement housing within the required
one-year period, use reverse side of this form to provide explanation.)
L. Did the claimant have a bona fide mortgage on his dwelling for at least 180 days
prior to initiation of negotiations? Yes X __ No
Issuance Date of Mortgage: Date of Discharge of
Mortgage:

Date of Initiation of Negotiations:

Has the replacement housing been inspected and found to be standard? (Attach copy
of dwelling inspection record or, if the claimant moved outside the locality, attach
the report obtained from the claimant.) X Yes No

CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY

This is to certify that the property purchased by the claimant has been inspected
and the property was occupied by the claimant within one year following his displace~
ment, | further certify that | have examined this claim and have found it to be in
accord with the applicable provisions of FedefN! Law and the regulations issued by
the Department of Housing and Urban Developme ursuant thereto. Therefore, this
claim is hereby approved and payment in the amduAt of

Date A GlcAuthor | zed

. RECORD OF PAYMENT
Date of Payment: 3/¢/7;; Check No. 2£¢ EA/ Amount : 5_4/_-3 o

Ty

RHP-4 Page 4.




(For Local Agency Use Only)
WORKSHEET FOR COMPUTAT ION OF REPLACEMENT
HOUS ING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT COMPUTAT ION PREPARED BY:

,’;%t,( ,;r;.IIL"ffiz/ /15: 7 'é;f, -

. - . s X oA A =) S

4 5SY I E Laeergan 2o = ot
. pr A (Name) (Date)

ke as hoa. Lte O

INSTRUCT IONS: Attach this fogn to the pertinent claim form filed by claimant. Attach

an explunation of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved. Complete

Blocks B and C; then _comnplete Block A,

A, COMPUTATION OT TOVAL REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS

Anount of differential payment (Block B, Line 6) S ch) oo

Plus interest payment (Block C, Step 4, Last
iine)

Plus costs incidental to purchase (Total
anount approved by agency, from claim form,
Block 3C, Column (e))

Total (Sum of Lines 1, 2, and 3)

Minus adjustments (Attach explanation; e.g.,
auount previously received as Replacement Housing

e’& for Tenanr.s and Etann Others)

! Total Replacement Housing Payment for Homeowner
(Line &4 minus Line 5)

(Enter this amount in the space provided in Block 6 on
the Guideform Uetermination of Eligibility for Replace-
ment Housing Payment for Homeowners)

COMPUTATION OF DIFFERENT IAL PAYMENT

Required Information
1. Actual purchase price of replacement dwelling $_/

- {8 Cost of comparable replacement dwelling
(Cost based on:

T+ .
Schedule Comparative Ot her)$ 7 s oo °~

Acquisition payment made by agency for
claimant's former dwelling $ /2200 —

Computation
L, Line 1 or Line 2, whichever is less $/ﬂ JOo. o0
5. Minus Line - $ G 3e0. ©°

. R R e w7 T

;7 5Féxu(«.;.-¢4/’ (Z:‘-L/’Cé;(;:7x;ﬂlﬂp

RHP=5 Page 5.




-

Y

'3 i
b0 B

February 2, 1972

Mr. and Mrs. Fred Thomson
14554 S. E. Bevington Court

Dear Mr, and Mrs. Thomson:

tuuud you will find a claim form covering the balance due you
. -of your Seplacement Housing Peyment, ia the amount of $1,613.00.

Plesse o'lx_ on the line Indlcated, and return the form'to the
Development ﬁmluqulutlﬁ; envelops provided.

Port land

&




EMANUEL ‘ #

X dousing Additive (] Rent Supp. ("] Down Payment

———

n&iociiee _ THOMSON, Fred Adcress 322 N. Knott

- s Aoyt AAVBAS ALY = pe
SU3JECT ‘ | W AAOLe KL

XXX <

al

$10,200 $19, 500 |_$21,500
_ | Th554 S, E. 14755 S.E.
| 322 N. Knott | Bevington Ct. |_Orchid
| BR | 3ath | 10ta. o |- Bath | Ivia:i ¢ 3R | Bath
i i o 4 !
| | ROOBNS I\OC---:) | '
L. l 7 3 . 6 t 31
| 1/2 story

New - ranch

Good Good

Good = new Good - new

Good | Good

L4 blocks I L4 blocks

154 x 124 E 80 x 132

1968 1964

No . Yes

Gas

Full cement | No No

Attached -Dble. | Attached-double
Oversized Oversized

€ 2ra e
A ThGil

Girage No

. Habitable Area |864 main floor 1060 1040

! Total Area : 1590
Fursnisned or
Unfuridshed Unfurn. Unfurn. Unfurn.

P LUTTUTN
' CACraorainary Fenced - landsc. Patio -
| Amenities | Patio yard W-W carpet
Storm doors
Comparable # is considered most like subject because:

The adjusted price is $ . Explain

tart 1) 8=15-71




'RKSHEET FOR RHP CLAIM FOR HDHE“S

NAME AND ADDRESS OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME

PROJECT NO,

Full name ~ u be, - 1 . “ Family Individual
Date of Displacement : 3/ 7 Parcel No. / = 3

A |

Incidental expenses.

Address of unit from which you moved___ Vo 4;1: Py
Date you first occupied as owner=-occupant A 2

Number of bedrooms__ Date of initiation of negotratlons
Payment made by local agency for this dwelling $

>

Address of unit to which you moved 4 < z/ . 74 APy ,"
Number of bedrooms_. _ Purchase price of replacement dwelling $__ 2 o

Date you signed purchase agreement f =

Date of settlement A M :

Date you expect to occupy

Compute RHP on schedule _+» comparative

Interest Payment.
Outstanding mortgage on original dwelling
Number of monthly payments remaining on mortgage:
Annual interest on mortgage of original dwelling
Annual interest rate of mortgage on new dwelling
Prevailing interest rate on passbook savings

Charged to Claimant Paid by Claimant
Item

- $

List of documents submitted (attached) in support of above:

Determinat ion

1. Did client own dwelling at time of acquisition "/KYes No

2.
3.

5.

RHP-8

Initial date of ownership 1 G2 AL Date of acquisition 7 —/~5-7//

Did client own and occupy 180 days prior to negotiations? “— VYes No

Did client purchase and occupy replacement housing within one year from date
of displacement “ Yes No

Date of displacement colr3/2/ =

Date of purchase of replacement housing ,’/J/L77/7’

Date of occupancy of replacement housing 4 /’3%{})

Did claimant have a bona fide mortgage on his dwelling 180 days prior to
negotiations? Yes _“_ No
Issuance date of mortgage
Date of discharge of mortgage
Date of initiation of negotiations

Is replacement dwelling standard —Ves




Wr. Fred Thomson
. las5k S.E, Bevington Ct,
£% Mt iwaukls, Oregon  97222.

Dear Mr. Thomson:

We are mlaln“ur Marrant No. 149 EN In the amount of
re rsstent of certaln settlemsnt eun
to you M you purchésed your new home in Al lweukie, =7

hq truly yours,




Ty

LURBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT .umﬁm-rmnun. uosnm.. ORE. R-20 .

Warrant Number

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N 149 EH
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

DATE November 17
PAYTO Fred Thomson $36.50

_DOLLARS

TO THE TREASURER OF THE " AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

cmorro:l.w::;ﬂm" NOiP;I NEGOTIABI.E

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Portland Development Commission - 224-4800 DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

INVOICE OR

DATE CONTRACT NOS.

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Reimbursement for Settliement Costs per claim flled.
322 N. Knott Street (Parcel E-4-3) $36.50

Account Distribution

GRER  CTATIESRRNI— . T

E 1501 Relocation Payments
(Settlement Costs)




. . HUD-6147

CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT (4-66)

(Settlement Costs Incurred by Owner)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LOCAL AGENCY (Include ZIP code) PROJECT NAME (If applicable)

Port land Development Commission Neighborhood Development Project
1700 S.W. Fourth Avenue Emanuel ORE, R-20

Portland, Oregon 97201 PROJECT NUMBER

ORE. R-20

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete all applicable items ond sign certification in Block 5. Consult the local ogency as to documents to be submitted with
this claim.

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: ‘‘Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of
any department or agency of the United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . . . or mokes any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or repre-
sentations, or mokes or uses any false writing or document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or froudulent statement or entry, shall

be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both."'*

1. IDENTIFICATION OF CLAIMANT

Naome (as shown in deed to local agency or in condemnation proceeding) ’ Address (Include ZIP code)

Fred Thomson (F) | 14554 S.E. Bevington Ct.

2. IDENTIFICATION OF PROPERTY ' Milwaukie, Oregon 97222

a. Address or Legal Description c. Did you occupy this

322 N, Knott Street (Parcel E-4-3) PRAPRTE e o 4

resident or for the

Port land, Oregon 97227 purpose of carrying out

business operations?

b. Parcel Number(s) [X] Yes  [] Ne

E-4-3

3. SETTLEMENT COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT IN TRANSFERRING PROPERTY TO LOCAL AGENCY

COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT FOR LOCAL
CHARGED TO AGENCY USE

CLAIMANT ON PAID DIRECTLY |AMOUNT CLAIMED|
SETTLEMENT BY CLAIMANT (Cel. (b) + (c)) AMOUNT
STATEMENT APPROVED

(b) () (d) (e)

| Escrow fee $ 35.00 $ 35,00 $ 35,00 $ 35,00

Recording fee 1,50 1,50 1,50 1,50

TOTAL s 36,50 s 36,50 $ 36,50

4. LISTING OF DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED HEREWITH IN SUPPORT OF AMOUNTS ENTERED IN ITEM 3, COLUMN (c)

5. | CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and ony other applicable law, that this cleim end information sub-
mitted herewith have been examined by me ond ore true, correct, ond complete, and thot | understand thot, apart from the penclties ond provisions
of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may result in forfeiture
of the entire claim. | further certify that | have not submitted any other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from any other
source for any item of this cloim, and that any receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect costs actually incurred.

P ar /_a Vi d LAZ:A//(‘M

Signature of cloimant

(Over)




FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY

A. DOES CLAIMANT MEET ALL TIMING REQUIREMENTS FOR ELIGIBILITY?

@ Yes ﬂj Neo

If ""No,"" explain:

. DETAIL OF COSTS COVERING MORTGAGE PREPAYMENT PENALTY AND COSTS ALLOCABLE TO PERIOD SUBSEQUENT TO TRANSFER
OF TITLE (Show basis for, and amount of, reimbur nt due clai t for (1) any mortgage prepayment penalty, or (2) any taxes or public ser
vice charges paid by, or charged to, claimant for any period subsequent to vesting title or possession in the local agency, if the amount claimed
was paid directly by claimant or if the computation is not shown on the settlement statement.)

C. EXPLANATION OF ANY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN AMOUNT OF REIMBURSEMENT CLAIMED AND AMOUNT APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

D. CERTIFICATION

| CERTIFY thet | have examined this claim, ond the substantiating documentation, and have found it to be in accord with the applicable pro-
visions of Federal law and the Regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development pursuant thereto. Therefore, this

claim is hereby opproved ond payment is outhorized in the total

=13~ 7]

Date

. RECORD OF PAYMENT

Cloim paid: § *-?GQ.G_Q by check No /"_/Zfﬁ_ __dated P ot btn f?, ‘9.

]




Mr. and MArs. Fred Thomson
Vh554 S, E, Bevington Court
- lﬂutlﬂ‘. Oregén ' 97222

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Thomson:

are enclosing HUD claim form #6147 for your signature. -
recelving ‘the signed clalm form. In our office, #'ﬂll
iﬁ.ﬂy ‘reimburse you for settlement costs Incurred when
you purchesed your new home.

Hl are onclu!ng H sumd mm onv-lcn for yeur

' L] A ,u 2 ) ‘e st - . __' 'A

Ml: you for m aﬁomlu.

J
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y Facy Ju=270

: 7 Qoo
v e Thomson Order No. 7089 2:¢ =
y .
-us Thomson e lu=11-71

10-15-71

itment Date

CREDITS

Purchase Price
1971-7 Taxes Estimated
- } £y 1 7
Pro Rata Real Estate Taxes: from 7-1-71 to 10-15-71

’ D - : T - - ~ . .
Fro Rata Fire Insurance: Buyer gotting New

Escrow Fee ) (_.)

Recording r P Deed

Contract/Mortgage Balance

Earnest Money Deposit 7RAG'I‘.8H1'._HGU L)Y Broker 500.00

AR

Deposit in Egcrow_froin‘gig_ne_@rriv\_‘at;ional Title 17821.2

— o ——

s s _ from Purchser

To Balance Check to be enclosed to you--===cw--

VN CLiInG Srry g 73525
NECROCL)) rwoors CPaws  2e0.00 PURCHASERS STATEMENT
A P . 7}’-"]. '




October 26, 1971

Mr. and Mrs. Fred Thomson
1h554 S.E. Bevington Court
mlmtlo. Oro'on 972;:

Dear ll" snd Iﬁ'l. ﬂlﬂoﬁ'

We are enclosing our!eh-ckf. No. 27447 G, In the amount of
$500, which represents $300 to cover the cost of your move
to your new lacation. and ﬁw dislocat lon olm oy

it hubunu!huntoboofml‘#”hm ln,ur
relocagion, dﬁwhn vg-,

}w;‘ .1-'»1 ‘5.-‘“&@., % a.: ' ' g\ “tn‘ i




PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N° 27447 G

PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

DATE. ____ Octeber 22 9. N
PAY TO THE

o sk ' 500.00

DOLLARS

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON NON-NEGOTIABLE

S8.W. Fifth and College Branch
i~ Portland, Oregon

Pertland Development Commission

Relabursemant per clalm for relecation fliled - move
frem 322 B Knott (Parcs! E<b-3) teo Milwswkie, Oregen -
Bislesstion allosmmee $200. 00
Fized poymnt - o fura. 0.0




FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (Include ZIP code)

U. 5. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT Fred Thomson

14554 S, E. Bevington Ct.
CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT Milwaukie, Oregon 97222

NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY

(Certification of Eligibility and Record of e
Payments -- Families and Individuals) Portland Development Commission

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach completed Form HUD-6140.2 te
completed Form(s) HUD-6140.1 filed by claimant.

A. Does claimant meet all timing requirements for eligibility? [ ¥ygs [ ]wo
If "No," explain:

B. CERTIFICATION

I CERTIFY that I have examined the claim, and the substantiating documentation, and have found it to be in accord
with the applicable provisions of Federal law and the Regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban
Development pursuant thereto. Therefore, the claim is hereby approved and payment is authorized as follows:

ITEM AMOUNT AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Initial claim, moving expenses and
direct loss of property

a. Reimbursement for moving expenses,
including, if applicable,
storage and related
costs in the amount of §

« Reimbursement for actual direct loss
of property

Supplementary claim(s) for storage costs:

Final claim, reimbursement for moving
expenses covering storage and related $
costs

C. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE (Total payments may not exceed $200)
DATE CHECK NUMBER AMOUNT DATE CHECK NUMBER

[0/22/7) | 2T74¢74 rr®|s 5

D. EXPLANATION OF ANY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN AMOUNTS CLAIMED AND AMOUNTS APPROVED

253561~P HUD-6140.2 (4-68)




U.5. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DE VEL OPMENT

CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT o
(Families ond Individuals)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LOCAL AGENCY (Include ZIP code) PROJECT NAME (If applicoble)
Port land Development Commission
1700 S.W. Fourth Avenue Emanuel Hospital Project

Portland, Oregon 97201 l'at:étcrnunuolzn

INSTRUCTIONS: If this claim is for @ FIXED PAYMENT, complete Items 1 through 6 ond Item 12. If this claim is for reimbursement
for octual moving expenses (including storage costs, if applicable) ond/or direct loss of property, complete Items | through 12. If an
item does not apply. write ““None’’ in the space. If a Relocation Adjustment Payment will also be cloimed, complete Form HUD-6141.1,
Claim for Relocation Adjustment Payment, ond attach it to this form.

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: ''Whoever, in any matter within the
jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . . . or makes any false, fictitious or fraud-
ulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or
fraudulent statement or entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both.'’

1. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT 2. DATE(S) OF MOYE

THOMSON, Fred (F) October 13, 1971
3. ADDRESS FROM WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED 4. ADDRESS TO WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED

o. Address 0. Address (include ZIP code)
322 N. Knott Street (Parcel E-4-3) 14554 S.E. Bevington Ct.

Mi lwaukie, Oregon 97222
b. Apt., Floor, or Room Now

c. Was it furnished with your own furniture? m Yes [:] Ne c. Were household goeds moved to or from storoge?
d. Number of rooms occupied (excluding [j Yes E No

bathrooms, hallways, ond closets): —ngli_- If "'Yes," complete Block B on reverse side of
o. Dote you moved into this address: this form.
5. TYPE OF PAYMENT CLAIMED
Check o or b after consulting local agency: Check c if applicable:

[:_] a. Reimbursement for actual moving expenses (including storoge costs, if D c. Supplementary claim for reimbursement
opplicable)ond/or direct loss of property of storage costs

KA b. Finaed Poyment (May not be made if storoge costs ore involved)
6. TOTAL CLAIM (If cloim is for Fixed Poyment, consult local agency. If claim is for reimbursement
of actual moving expenses, direct loss of property, ond/or storoge costs, enter sum of Lines 1la, 11b, $ 500. 00
and 1lc below.) "

DO NOT COMPLETE ITEMS 7 THROUGH 11 IF THIS IS A CLAIM FOR FIXED PAYMENT

7. NAME OF MOVING COMPANY (OR PERSON) 8. MOVER'S TELEPHONE |9. ADDRESS OF MOVING COMPANY (OR PERSON)
NO.

b. Apt., Floor, or Room No.

10. METHOD OF PAYMENT, MOVING BILL (Check one)

D 0. | have poid the moving charges, as evidenced by the attached itemized receipt or paid bill from the mover, and | therefore request
reimbursement.

D b. | have net paid the moving chorges, ond | therefore request thot the attached itemized moving bill be paid directly to the mover, in
occordance with orrangements made in advence, ond with my consent, between the local egency and the mover.

11. AMOUNT OF ACTUAL COSTS AND/OR LOSS

a. MOVING COST (Must be supported by attached receipt(s) or unpaid voucher from mover if local agency
is to pay mover directly.)

b. STORAGE COST (Must be supported by attached receipt(s) or unpaid voucher from storoge company If
locel agency is to pay storoge company directly.)

c. DIRECT LOSS OF PROPERTY CLAIMED (If any cloim is mode here, the Statement of Claim on reverse
side of this form must be completed.) L 4

12. | CERTIFY under the penalties ond provisions of U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, ond ony other applicable law, thet this cloim and information
submitted herewith have been examined by me and are true, correct, and complete, ond thet | understand thet, apart from the penalties ond
provisions of U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, ond any other applicable law, falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may re-
sult in forfeiture of the entire claim. | further certify thet | have not submitted any other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compense-
tion from any other source for any item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, end that any bills or receipts submitted herewith
accurately reflect moving services actually performed ond/or storage costs actually incurred.

L= R~y X ‘%/,é%%

Date Signature of cloimant

(Over)




A. STATEMENY OF CLAM FOR ACTUAL DIRECTY LOSS OF PROPERTY

List eoch item of property for which an ectwal direct loss is claimed, ond for which reimbursement or compensation is not otherwise provided, ond state the indicated information with respect to
.
each itym. Attach eny appraisals, estimetes, statements of value, or other evidence of estimated value or actual grice received for property sold. Attach additional sheets os necessary.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

(List eoch major itemn separciely)

BASIS FOR AMOUNT CLAIMED
(Explain fully, referring to ony
ottached stotements)

NAME ANDO ADORESS
OF PURCHASER

FAIR MARKET
VALUE FOR
CONTINUED
USE AT
PRESENT
LOCATION

NET
PROCEEDS
FROM SALE

AMOUNT
CLAIMED

FOR LOCAL
AGENCY
USE

AMOUNT
APPROVED

COMPUTAT ION OF PAYMENT 3

Fixed payment for moving costs (7 rooms)
Dislocation allowarce
Total due claimaqt

®

B. STATEMENT OF CLAIM FOR STORAGE COSTS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF STORAGE COMPANY TYPE OF CLAIM

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY STORED

1. Check one: 2. Check if

[:} initiel claim opplicable:

(L 15t eoch mojor item seporately. If this is o supplementary claim
for storoge costs and there hos been no chonge in the number of
items stored, reference may be mode to description previously sub- [ Supplementary claim

—__: Final claim

=
mitted. Arroch odditional sheets as necessory.)

STORAGE PERIOD FOR LOCAL

AGENCY USE

STORAGE COSTS AMOUNT

. 1. Total period: — _ months

AMT. APPROVED

Check one:
E} Estimated

[:I Actual

. Monthly rote

2. Date property moved to storage:
. Total costs octually
incurred (cumulative)

, 19

il 1
3. Date property moved from storage: mount previously received

as relocation poyment

19 . Amount claimed herewith
L {Line- 2 minus Line 3)

METHOD OF PAYMENT (Check one)
[D | have poid the storage charges, as evidenced by the attached

[:l | have not paid the storage charges, and | therefore request that the attached itemized bill be paid directly
to the storage company, in occordance with arrangements mode in advance, and with my consent, between
the local agency ond the storoge company.

itemized receipt or paid bill, and | therefore request reimbursement.

GPO B895-713




DATED this & day of 2 o F 197 ¢

The undersigned does hereby consent and agree that all

personal property left by me in the premises at, 222 A a2y

, Portland, Oregon may be considered

and treated by the PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION as abandoned
property and disposed of without incurring any obligation or

liability to account to me therefore,

)@;Z._/(gmze)@m\

B A




October 19, 1971

Mr. and Mrs. Fred Thomson
14554 S, E, Bevington Court
Milwaukle, Oregon 97222

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Thomson:
We are enclosing & release of personal property form for your

signature. Please sign and return In the enclosed, stamped
enve lope,

it 1s our hope tha_t: you are plqud "’*‘N new hon

';,_ 5 ‘.,A -;-,‘ ? -’y'*f-ﬁ_ -




18, 1971

Mr. and Mrs. Fred Thomson
14554 S.E, Bevington Ct.
Ml lwaukie, Oregon 97222

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Thomson:

We are enciosing HUD claim form No. 6140.) for your signature.
Upon recelving this signed form, ws will be able to reimburse you
for the cost of moving your houshold possessions from 322 N. Knott
to your present address.

ressed snvelope.

comprolag 4. fountegye, of oo w0, 4%, . e




October 11, 1971

Ploncer Natlonal Title Insurance Company
421 S,W. Stark Street
Portland, Oregon 9720%

Attentlon: Jean Egberg, Escrow Officer

Cent lemen:

Subject: Fred Themson Escrow

Please release Replacement Housing Payment in the amount of
$7,687.00 held in escrow by you for the above-named cilfent, to

Transamerica Title Insurance Company, Oak Grove Branch, 15001
S.E. Mcloughlin Blvd., Naoml Clayton, escrow offlcer. Trans-
smerica Is prepared to close Wednesday, Octobder 13, 1971.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Benjamin C. Webb
Chiefuof Relocation and
Property Management

BCW/BRB:ch




Cctober 11, 1971

Trenscmerica Title Insurance Company
15001 S.E, Mcloughlin Blvd,
Portland, Oregon 97222

Attentlon: Naomi Clayton, Escrow Officer
Cent lemen:

Re: Fred Thomscn
A Replacement Housing Payment in the amount of $7,667.00 will be re-
celved by you from Pioneer National Title lnsurance Coapany for Fred
Thomson, to be released when Mr. and Mrs. Thomson purchase and occupy

thelr replacement dwelling located &t 14554 S.E. Eevington Court,
Milwaukie, Oregon.

Also, the Portland Development Commission is prepared to make pzyment
for certain closing costs, not Including reserves, incurred by Mr. and
Mrs. Thomson. Please send an Itemlzed statement of these costs so that
reimbursement can be made.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Benjamin C. Webb
Chief of Relocation and
Property Management

BCW/BRB:ch




September 30, 1971
Pionser National Title Insurance Company
421 SV Stark
rortland, Oregon 97204
Attnstion: Jeen Egberg, Escrow Officer

fRe: Escrow = Fred A. Thomson

_ghslosed 18 our Varreat Me, 6! EN In the smount of m“?
ing & be deposited
:u“:mu &'i.'i'n'.'."" "mw;mumm Comm
T

&lt L




‘ MUIIN!lﬂlﬂﬂuﬂﬂlﬁfHﬂ"LHIHii"IﬂlﬂﬁﬂllJﬂMﬂh!L;NFHILOIIJMq'.'

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N 61 EH
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

DATE.. . _September 29 ~  (o_ 7!

PAY TO Plioneer National Title Insurance Company ‘7 687.00
[ ] L]

____DOLLARS

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

TO THE TREASURER OF THE :
NON-NEGOTIABLE

CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON
....-n
= e AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

t C issl N 224-4800 DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

INVOICE OR DESCRIFTION AMOUNT

Depesit In escrow for Fred A. Themson for meve from
322 . Knott (Parce! E<h<3), per replacement housing
claim filled... $7687.00

Account Distribution

—Ne., = NI

EI501 Relo Payments
RHP

—AMOUNT
$7,687.00

W




. HUD-6153

2-6

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT

NAME, ADDRESS, AND ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME (If Applicable )
Emanuel Hospital Urban
Renewal Project

PROJECT NUMBER

ORE. R-20

Portland Development Commission
1700 S.W. Fourth Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97201

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete all applicable items and sign certification in Block 6. Consult the displacing agency as to whether
you need a Claimant’s Report of Condition of Dwelling (Form HUD-6141.2) to complete and submit with this claim.

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.5.C. Title 18, Sec.1001, provides: ‘‘Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of

any department or agency of the United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . . . or mokes any folse, fictitious or froudulent statements or repre-
sentations, or mokes or uses any false writing or document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall
be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both."’

1. FULL NAME OF OWNER-OCCUPANT CLAIMANT. 3. DATE OF DISPLACEMENT
(as shown in deed to displacing agency or in condemnation proceeding)

Fred A. Thomson

. Family X1 Individual [_|

- DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED 5. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED

o. Address: 322 N. Knott Street (E-4-3) a. Address (Include ZIP Code): 14554 S.E. Bevington Ct.,

Portland, Oregon Milwaukie, Oregon 97222

Date you first occupied this dwelling unit as b. Number of bedrooms:

the owner:
MO“”&-DG)’-YBW z * :

d. If you have purchased and occupied this dwelling

Check one; . =7=71

(] Single-fomily dwelling unif (1) Date you signed purchase contract: Wonth-Day =
. -Yea
[_] Two-fomily dwelling unit (2) Date you moved into this dwelling: e —
Month-Day-Year

. If you have purchased but not occupied this

Did you occupy this dwelling for at least one dwelling:

year prior to initiation of negotiations?
=7=71

K] Yes [CINe (1) Date you signed purchase contract: _g_.L

Month-Day-Y ear

(2) Date of settiement: e -
Month-Day-Year

(3) Date you expect to occupy: A 1L
Month-Day-Y ear

€. | submit this information in support of a claim for o Replacement Housing Payment under Section 114(c)(3) of the Housing Act of 1949, as
amended, ond | certify under the penalties ond provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that the informa-
tion submitted herewith hos been examined by me and is true, correct, and complete, and that | understand that, apart from the penalties
and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item submitted herewith may result in
forfeiture of the entire claim.

i?::"/
- /3~ 2/

Date "~ Signature of Owner-Occupant

237032-P HUD-Wash., D.C.




FOR DISPLACING AGENCY USE ONLY I HUI.'i(-_:'I::

NAME OF CLAIMANT
U.5. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

Fred A. Thompson
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY AND COMPUTATION OF NARE SF Bett AT & G By
REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT

Portland Development Commission

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach completed Form HUD-6154 to claimant’s copy of Form HUD-6153 and, if applicable,
Form HUD-6141.2.

DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY. (Attach an explanation of any entries which differ from claimant’s entries on
Form HUD-6153.)

1.

Did the ciaimant own the single- or two-family dwelling at the time of acquisition?

Initial Date of Ownership:

Date of Acquisition:

1924

GF=—r3-77
Month-Day-Year

Month-Day-Year

Did the claimant own and occupy the single- or two-family dwelling ot least one year
prior to the initiation of negotiations?

Initial Date of Ownership: Date of Initiation of Negotiations:

1924 6-2-71
Month-Day-Y ear Month-Day-Year

If the claimant moved prior to acquisition, did the claimant own and occupy the single- or two-family dwelling

at least 18 months prior to the date of HUD approval of the project and own the property on the date of
initiation of negotiations?

Initial Date of Ownership: Date of HUD Approval of the Project:

Month-Day-Year Month-Day-Year

Did the claimant purchase and occupy the replocement housing within one year from the date of displacement?

X

Date of Displacement: Date of Purchase of Replacement Housing:

Date of Occupancy of Replocement Housing:

re-/3-7/ S O-13-F/
Month-Day-Y ear Month-Day-Y ear

20 —~L2=7!
Month-Day-Year

5. Has the replacement housing been inspected and found to be standard ?

(Attach copy of Dwelling Inspection Record or, if the claimant moved outside
the locality, attach the report obtained from the claimant (Form HUD-6141.2).)

Date previously substandord dwelling was inspected ond found to be standard:

Month-Day-Year

NOTE: The claimont whe purchoses ond occupies o substondard dwelling may become eligible for the payment if, within one yeor following dis-

placement, he brings the substondard dwelling inte conformance with the applicable codes or purchases ond occupies a standard
dwelling.




COMPUTATION OF REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT

Average sales price for o standard dwelling suitable for the claimant,
(From approved Form HUD-6155)

17,887.00

Acquisition payment received by the claimant for his single- or two-family dwelling.

10,200.00

Line 1 minus line 2.

7,687,00

= e
Amount of Replacement Housing Payment (If amount on Line 3 is $5,000 or more,

enter $5,000; if amount on Line 3 is less than $5,000, enter amount on Line 3.)

Amount of any Additional Relocation Payment,* previously paid.
*Include Relocation Adjustment Poyment made in accordance
with interim instructions (See Circular 1370.3, paragraph 8).

Amount of any payment received under State low of eminent domain, determined to
have the same purpose ond effect as the Replacement Housing Payment.

Total (line 5 and 6)

Amount of Replacement Housing Payment.

(Line 4 minus line 7) $ 7 ,687 .00

REMARKS: (If the claimant was unable to occupy the replacement housing within the required one year period, use this space to
provide explanation.)

CERTIFICATION OF THE DISPLACING AGENCY

This is to certify that the property purchased by the claimant has been inspected and the property was occupied by the claimant
within one year following his displacement.

Date of Displacement: Date Occupancy Established:

Lt BT — re-aB-
Month-Day-Year Month-Day-Year

| further certify that | have exemined this claim and have found it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal Low and
the regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development pursuant thereto. Therefore, this claim is hereby
approved and payment of the amount shown on Line B above is autherized.

G- 241"

e

AMOUNT

RECORD OF PAYMENT / 7) ( g 7ﬂ

GPO 879234




September 23, 197)

The Flle
Benjemin C. Webb
Relocation Mousing Payment = Fred Thomson

On September 13, 1971 a mesting was held at the C-CAP office at 106
N.E. Morris, between Mrs. Leo Warren from EDPA; the clients; Mr. Jim
Barnes from Lega! Afd; Mr. Don Stark, POC attorney; Betty Burns; and
Ben Webb, PDC staff. '

The Themsons have found a house that they want to buy at 1455k S.E
Bevington Ct., Milwawkie,

The cost of the new house is . 'QIQ.SN
Our option Is

:nq

i oA ‘ ‘:,lr V=
We explained that act
only ”l" . ,'. '“A “ b




10 20
el
— ” . (hereinafrer called * sor”)
the sum of ﬂy‘ - A ¢ IIA‘J’ - Dollars ( w

in the form of m Al 't money and in part payment for the purchase of the

ICAEM CHECK, DRAFT) >

owing described real estate situgted in the Ci of . L K o waal. Cdl , County of tate of 10 wih

(D vl P/ A $sSY _ 18
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R R w 7 \which we have this day sold to said purcyul'
for the sum o ‘ lars |

on the following terms, to-wit: The sum, hereinabove receipted for, of ) Dollars ($. M
. as additional earnest money, the sum of Dollars ($.

On owners occeptance,
‘:! title_and delivery o! 'i coatvact Dollars ($.

voms (s L0090, 22

payable os follows:
TN T O%85A ok DlolSade

>

7. e (S (ol m, T WM& dF :l:',ygﬂ,__e-'-vf
2/ CPCA T /o EF/T

A tile insurance policy from o relioble company insuring marketable title in seller is to be furnished purchenr in due course of seller’s expense; preliminary to closing,
seller moy furnish o hitle insurance company's mr report showing its willingness 1o issue litle insurance, which shall be conclusive evidence as to seller’s record title; or in liew
of said litle insurance policy, seller may furnish purchaser on absiract of fitle prepared by o relioble abstract company.

It is agreed that if seller does not opprove this sale within the period ollowed broker below in which 1o secure seller’s acceplance, or if the litle lo the said premises is not
insurable or marketoble, or cannol be mode so within thirty doys after notice containing a wrilten statemen! of defects is delivered to seller, the said eornest money shall be
relunded. But il soid sale is opproved by seller and title to the soid {r.mls.l is insurable or marketable and purchaser lects or refuses lo tomply with any of said conditions
within len days ofter the said evidence of title is furnished ond 1o moke payments prompily, os hereinabove set forth, then the earnes! money herein r.ulplncr for (including said

odditiona! earnest money| sholl be forfeited 1o seller os liquidated domages and this contract thereupon sholl be of no iurlh.r binding effect.
The property s 1o be conveyed by good and sulficient ii.d 5; and clear of all liens ond encumbrances except zoning ordinances, building ond use resirictions,

reservotions in Federal potents, easements of record and,

All irnigation, plumbing ond hecting fixtures and equipment (including stoker and oil tanks bul excluding fire ploce fixtures ond equipment), water heaters, electric light
fixtures, light tp'bl ond fluorescent lomps, bathroom fixtures, venetion blj pery and curtain rods, window aond door screens, storm doors ond windows, attached lincleum,

ottoched television ontenna, all shrubs and trees ond oll fixtures except. '

are to left upon the preguises n of the property purchased. The lollawing personal property is olso included o3 o port of the property for said purchase pricss

Seller and purchaser ogree 1o pro rate the toxes which ore due ondoru.:blc the current tox mf Rents, interest, pum for existing mwrom eﬁm matters shall be
pro roted on 0 calendor year basis. Adjustments are to be made os of the consummation soid sole or % “E:‘uu %& (‘ntum
ub.‘.n-hogod Euuermybopobdmhuophmwd hﬂumd mamlmm tmcraumu.le D 0

BE BORNE CO-EQUALLY BETWEEN SELLER AND Hlﬁba s A
19

Possession of said premises is lo be deliver#d 1o purchoser on or bolorlm or as soon thereafter os existing lows and regulations will permit
removal of tenants, if any. lime is the essence of this cantroct. This controct is binding upon the heirs, executors, administralors, successors ond assigns of buyer and seller,
However, the purchoser's rights herein are nol ossignoble without writen consent of seller. In any suit or aclion_brought on “this contract, the prevailing parly sholl be en
titled 1o recover reasonable o

SEALY

mnnmmvmmmtmm.nrm .

Purchosar ocknowledges receipl of the ring his C hereol Seller’s signed acceplance sent purchaser by regitersd mail
showing ecceplonce. o ndu.';of’n obove
DATE: mm roubl ﬂ 19,

i
ke 'm..w...., 19

ogree poy forthwith to the obove nomed broker o commimsion omounting to ’
d!hdnpwluobw-prw-dod the soid deposit sholl be poid to or refained by the broker to extent
said broker 1o udh:ﬂm&dﬂhmdﬁmﬂh‘ of title, of recording fees
premies ma atjor bel closing. | ge ipt of @ copy of this somest money receipt

1 IF ANY BLANK I?AC!S INSUFFICH Neo. 810 Seller,
more. "‘tﬂ;ﬂf PAD, TO BE SEPARATELY MD Y m AND

706
BETRIKE WHICHEVER PHRASE NOT APPLICABLE
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Fered A, Thomson

- - 4 e -
iFe ONG M5,

;' "
322 N. Knott Street
Portland, Oregon 97227

Ra: Parcel No., E=&=3
Emanuel Hospital Urban Rencws

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Thomson:

bee

into an escrow with
Insurance Company the amount stated
instructions to close.

1t will be necessary for you to sign additicnal
papers from time to time as requested by the title company

or this office. Your prompt compliance with such requests

will assist you in receiving payment at an early date.

Your cooperation In this matter is greatly
appreciated.

Sincerely,

Harold D. Kand
Real Estate Supervisor

HOH:dl




CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON
PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

REAL ESTATE OPFTION

GRANTOR FRED A. THOMSON and MAIL ADDRESS 322 N. Knott Street

GRANTOR __LOLUS J. THOMSON MAIL ADDRESS __Portland, Oregon 97227

MAIL ADDRESS

AGENT OF GRANTOR_ MAIL ADDRESS

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment of one dollar (§1.00) by the PORTLAND DEVELOPMI \ T
COMMISSION, the duly designated Urban Renewal Agency of the City of Portland, hereinafter refc to
"Commuuon" to the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undcrubncd md
in consideration of the plans a.m? purpose of the Commission to use, develop, operate and sell the re: l prop-
erty hereinafter described for private or public purposes, and in consideration of the hereby ackn owled, ‘.:d
benefit that will inure thereby to the undersigned or to the public, whether tangible or not, we the under
signed, jointly and severally, for ourselves and our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns,
hereby give and grant to the Commmlon, n the terms and conditions hereinafter stated, the option to buy
the following described real property in the &ct’y of Portland, County of Multnomah and State of Oregon, to-wit:

Lot 10, Block 4, EVANS ADDITION TO ALBINA,

in the City of Portland, County of Mul tnomah
and State of Oregon (PDC Parcel No. E-4-3),

for the sum of _JEN _THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED and NO/100 Dollars (§_10,200.00 )

to be paid as follows: ___TEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED and NO/100 - - =Dollars (§.10,200,00 )

upon conveyance of marketable title and delivery of a title insurance policy to the Commission as hereinafter

provided; and Ddlers (5}
upon delivery of possession to and acceptance by the Commission as hereinafter provided.

The Commission shall have the irrevocable right at any time within __sixty (60) days
from date hereof to elect to purchase under this option. Such election to purchase shall be made by the
Commission by delivering to the undersigned, or by mailing by registered mail at any United States post office
to the undersigned, addressed as follows:

Mr. and Mrs. Fred A. Thomson
322 N. Knott Street
Portland, Oregon §7227

written notice of such election. Such notice shall be deemed to have been given the day of such delivery, or
the day following such mailing by registered mail. Upon the giving by the Commission of such notice, the
undersigned agree AT OUR OWN EXPENSE AND WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF THE GIVING OF
SUCH NOTICE TO:

(1) Convey said property with appurtenances, hereditaments and tenements to the Commission by
Warranty Deed in such name as it may prescribe, with proper documentary stamps affixed thereto, free and
clear of all liens and encumbrances, rights of possession, claims to rights of possession, and recorded and/or
unrecorded leasehold interests, except building restrictions of record and zoning ordinances, and quitclaim all
right, title and interest which the undersigned may have in any alleys, roads, streets, ways, strips, easemencs,

gores or rights of way abutting or adjoining said property and in any means of ingress or egress appurtenant
to said property.
(2) Furnish to the Commmmmgn owncrl policy of title insurance in the amount of said purchase

prur prr'mrnl by .. fM)’ﬁ‘“d-.—x WP Vi g2 =L
‘ll’llrl“r |l'l' ( i“l‘l“l...("l na rrf I'll\l‘lf owner l‘[ '“l(l l‘l'll‘rrlv "Ifc i ‘1 (If r 13‘ I!l lll.'“\ Illl‘ Chadumorandes
except anid building restrictions of record and zoning ordinances.

(3) Pay all delinquent taxes and assessmentn against said property Toe the preceding tax years, and pay
proportional part of curcent real property taxes provated as of date of closing of enorow,

(1) Pay all water bills charged o the property an of date of climing of eacrow,

("’ l‘l‘“\"l‘ o llld ‘:ﬂllllll‘l.hﬂl vonasuniony ol --lul ey il Ilu cln-ru” vel war ganny, ‘-----'--14 o thint wnr
Feaspedt Lo propecty or lun'liun I'ill‘ﬂol \U‘lh'l the Illltll'lhllgllﬁl i iprien len hils sawir hiae, jrovand asionn wld we by

oceupied property or portion shall be delivered to the Convnission within nixty (GL0) days of closin
of escrow,
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I he purchase hereunder will be closed in an escrow, auu w.c escrow fee shall be paid by the purchaser.
The undersigned hereby authorize
to sign the escrow instructions or amendments thereto, or any other statements required by the Commission

other than Warranty Deed on behalf of all sellers in this transaction.

In the event that any portion of this property is vacant at the date of notification of the acceptance of
this option by the Commission, or becomes vacant subsequent thereto, the undersigned agree not to re-rent or
re-lease such vacated or vacant property.

It is specifically understood and agreed that the real property herein agreed to be conveyed, unless stated
to the contrary herein, includes all structures, buildings, fixtures, trees, shrubbery and all other real property
improvements of nature whatsoever which are on the said property, and the undersigned agree to keep
the same in good condi withouwwaste, damage or destruction prior to delivery of possession thereof to
the Commission. -

It is understood and agreed that Grantor shall deposit, until the
Commission authorizes in writing the release of said deposit, the sum of $200
to the escrow established for purpose of closing subject transaction for the
benefit of the Commission to insure payment of unliquidated obligations against
subject property which may occur and shall be payable to or by the Commission
subsequent to conveyance of said property to the Commission

Under the provisions of Public Law 91-646 it is understood that the price
stated herein is the estimated just compensation for the fee title based upon
two independent fee appraisals.

It is agreed that the Commission shall deposit in escrow the additional sum
of $7,687.00 concurrent with the closing of this transaction which represents a
replacement housing payment to be disbursed to the Grantor upon acquiring and
occupying standard housing located at 14554 S, E. Bevington Ct., Milwaukie, Oregon,
within one year of the date of the closing of this transaction or the date of
vacation of this property, whichever is later. ‘

The undersigned agree that loss or damage to the property by fire or other casualty shall be at the risk
of the undersigned until the title to the land and deed to the Commission shall have been accepted by the Com-
mission; and in the event that such loss or damage occurs, the Commission may, without liability, refuse to
accept conveyance of title. Or, in the event of loss or damage to said property from fire, which property is
covered by insurance held by or on behalf of the undersigned or in which the undersigned may have rights,
the Commission may elect to take the proceeds from said insurance upon exercise of this option, and the under-
signed shall assign such proceeds to the Commission, which proceeds shall be applied to reduce the sale price
o? the property by amount of such proceeds.

In the evenltthe(&,lmi.uion does not deposit the purchase price with the escrow holder within a
period of o days from date hereof, this option shall remain in force thereafter until the
undersigned shall terminate this option by giving thirty (30) days prior written notice to the Commission of
such termination.

The undersigned agree that the Commission may, at its election, and notwithstanding the Commission’s
prior election to purchase under this option, acquire title to said land or any portion thereof or any interest
therein, by condemnation or other judicial proceedings, in which event the undersigned agree to cooperate with
the Commission in the prosecution of such proceedings and also agree that the said purchase price shall be the
full amount of the award of just compensation, including interest, for the taking of said property, and that any
and all awards of just compensation that may be made in the proceedings to any defendant shall be payable
and deductible from the said purchase price. '

Entry by the Commission, its employes or agent:,ﬂ:ron said property for the purpose of inspection or
survey or any slight or inadvertent entry without material damage or injury to the realty, or without the
exercise of dominion thereover to the exclusion of the undersigned, shall not be construed as a final election to

close this option.

It is further agreed that no statements, expressions of opinion, representations or agreements of any
nature whatsoever, not herein expressly stated, made by any representative or agent of the Commission shall
be binding on, or of any effect against, the Commission.

The undersigned expressly acknowledge that all items of damages, all sums of money to be paid, and

“all things to be done by the Commission are included in this option. All claims for damages, injury, or loss

on account of failure to close this option are, hereby, expressly waived by the undersigned. The undersigned

agree that they shall have no claim or cause of action against the Commission or any of its employes except such
as may arise by reason of this agreement.

If the undersigned shall fail, due to fault or neglect of the undersigned, to comply with the provisicns
of this option, and suit or action is instituted by the Commission to enforce the same or to condemn the prop-
erty, the undersigned agree to pay, in addition to the costs and disbursements provided by statute, suck addi-
tional sum as the Court may ltrjudge reasonable for attorney’s lees to be allowed in said suit or action.,

Dated this 15 day oftscmkl/"/ , 19 A
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TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

Date September 23, 1971

The File
Benjamin C. Webb

Relocation Housing Payment - Fred Thomson

On September 13, 1971 a meeting was held at the C-CAP office at 106
N.E. Morris, between Mrs. Leo Warren from EDPA; the clients; Mr. Jim
Barnes from Legal Aid; Mr. Don Stark, PDC attorney; Betty Burns; and
Ben Webb, PDC staff.

The Thomsons have found a house that they want to buy at 14554 S.E
Bevington Ct., Milwaukie.

The cost of the new house is $19,500

Our option is 10,200

Difference S 2.200

We explained that according to our present schedule, the RHP would be
only $7,687, leaving a difference of $1,613.

We will need a City inspection at the new residence.
The Thomsons want to be in their new home before October 13, 1971,

BCW:ch




| hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of the Portland Development

Commission's RELOCATION SERVICES FOR FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS,
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date
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FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

June 22, 197]

The File (Fred Thompson)
Benjamin C. Webb

Legal Aid

On June 9, 1971 Mr. C, Daniels, at the request of the Thompsons, drove
them out to look at a house that they liked at 14755 Orchard Lane,
Milwaukie. After the inspection was over, Mr. Daniels returned the
Thompsons to their home, Later that day Legal Aid phoned to say that
the Thompsons were upset because we were unable to assure them that we
would be able to make a $11,300 RHP. This is the amount necessary to
add to the $10,200 that we have offered the Thompsons to equal the
$21,500 asking price for the Orchard Lane property. Legal Aid asked
for a meeting with us on June 10, 1971 at the C-CAP Office to discuss
the matter.

On June 10, 1971 C. Daniels and Ben Webb met with Holman J. Barnes and
James Norland of Legal Aid, Mrs. Leo Warren of EDPA, another man who
sat in the back of the room and said nothing, and the clients.

Mr. Barnes started the discussion by indicating that the Thompsons were
reluctant to sign the option with PDC until they knew the exact amount

of relocation payment that they would receive; to do so would be to sign
away their bargaining position., We indicated that we did not have
operating procedures for the new Act, but that in the case of an emergency
and where the amount of the relocation payment was not very large we would
make a commitment. We went on to say that $11,300 was a larger commitment
than we were prepared to make at this time. We asked the Thompsons to
wait until we received the operating procedures. Mr. Norland said that he
had been informed by HUD that we now had the necessary information from
which to make the computation and that in his judgment our reluctance to
do so was a show of bad faith and was causing us to lose the confidence
of the Emanuel displacees. He would not indicate from whom at HUD he had
received this information. We objected to this accusation on the grounds
that it was both not true and unfair. We indicated that if someone at

HUD was willing to give us detailed instructions, we would be willing to
proceed. We also indicated that the clients would not prejudice their
case by accepting an Interim payment of the amount that we believe,
according to our reading of the regulations, that they would be entitled
to. They indicated they wanted us to submit the case to HUD. We asked
them to put the request in writing.

Later in the day we had discussions with Helen Benjamin, HUD Area Reloca-
tion Representative., She said that she had discussed this case with Legal
Aid but that they had misconstrued her meaning. She said she had indicated
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Memo to the Fred Thompson File
Page 2.
June 22, 1971

that we had authority to make such assurances only in the case of an
emergency but that she did not think this was an emergency. The clients
had informed Legal Aid that the owner of the Orchard Lane property had
given them two days to make the offer and that this case was an emergency.

Still later in the day - about 4 p.m, - we had a call from James Norland.

He said that the clients had now indicated they would be willing to accept
the assurance that we felt we could now make under our present operating
procedures, if we would promise to review the case when the new operating
procedures were received. Under this agreement we wrote our letter of

June 14, 1971 to Mr. Barnes. We discussed the letter with Mr. Norville

who thought it was adequate. We (BCW) then hand delivered it to Mr. Norland
who read it and also said that it was adequate.

BCW:ch




June W, 1971

Nr. Holmen J. Barnes, Jr.
Legal Ald Service

517 W.E. KiIllingsworth
Portiand, Oregon

Re: Fred Thompson
Buar lr.._ Sarnes:

Ve have your letter of June 10, 1971. As you know. we do mnot have the

opersting procedures from WD at this time for the computation of the

amounts ollowable under the Uniform Relocation and Property Acquisition

Act of 1970. Ve are, tharefore, msking replecemsnt housing payment come

:uu-u under the Act only on an emsrgency basis and In & |inited type
cases.

You have Indicated that this Is an e

oph of your Titter, we refer to the telephone
had with your Nr. James Noriand on
1, at which time 1t was agreed thet It would not be neces-
s flle Go WD at this time,

Senjamin C. Webb
Acting Chief of Relocetion

ond Property Menagement




LEGAL AID SERVICE
MULTNOMAH BAR ASSOCIATION
ALBINA OFFICE
B17 N. E. KILLINGEWORTH - 208-6746 - PORTLAND, OREGON 97211

CHARLES J. MIRTEN
DiRgcToA

June 10, 1971

Portland Development Commission
1700 S.w. 6th Avenue
Portland, Oregon

Attention: Mr. Ben Webb

RE: Fred C. Thcmson
322 N. Knott
Emanuel Urban Ronc

Dear Mr. Vebb,

Pursuant to our conversation of June 10, 1971, I hecrcobhy
tende formal request in behalf of the above client that 1
be provided immediately with a "written statement" as tc
his eligibility for relocation assistance payment and the
assurance of the Portland Development Commission that
relocation benefits will be forthcoming in the amount belcw
specified,

Mr. Thcomson has found a replacement dwelling which he
believes complies with the "Uniform Relocation and Real
Property Acquisition Policies Act of 1970" standards and
the standards of the regulations published in the May .13
Federal REgister thereunder. The proposed replacement
dwelling is located at 14755 Orchid Lane in the city of
Milwaukie and is currently offered at a price of $21,500.
Mr. Thomson has been offered the sum of $10,200 for the fair
market value of his property, and declines to sign the option
for said property unless he receives the above assurance that
relocation benefits in the amount of the difference between
the fair market value of his home and the purchase price of
the comparable replacement dwelling selected by hlm. mainly
$11,300 is reasonably assured.

This request is made in accordance with the procedure noted

in the report of the committee on public works of the House

of Representatives regarding uniform relocation Act of 1970,
which is as follows: "Whenever a displaced person is eligible
for payment in this section except that he has not vet pur-
chased a replacement dwelling, the head of the Federal agency
concerned shall at the request of the displaced person provide
a written statement to any interested person, financial




Portland Development Commission

institution or any agency as to such person's eligibility
for payment and the requirements which must be satisfied
before such payment can be made. If the proposcd replaco-
ment dwelling has been selected or plans and specificaticns
are available for the construction or rehabilitation of a
proposed dwelling the agency shall, after inspecting the
awelling or plans and finding that they meet the reguired
standards, include such finding in the amount of payment to
be made available in such statemei.t." Request for such
statement to be immediately supplied to Mr. Thomson and the
respective seller is hereby made.

Mr. Thomson will provide the name and address of the prcspec-
tive seller and will instruct the prospective seller to
prepare a deal contingent upon the payment of the nected fair
market evaluation of his property and the payment of
Relocation Benefits under the Act sufficient to cover the
difference.

Mr. Thomson believes that time is of the essence as ihe
seller is in the process of receiving another offer on the
same property which is extremely desirable from the viewpoiac
of location and community as it is only three blocks from

Mr. Thomson's children and extraordinarily well fixed for
public utilities and conveniences.

Please forward this request to the Department of Housing in
Urban Development as per our conversation and advise mysel:l
or Mr. James Norland, law assistant of this office, as scon
as possible regarding same.

Very truly yours,

Holman|Z. Barnes// Jr.
Supervising Attdrney

HJB :th
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LEGAL AID SERVICE
MULTNOMAKH BAR ASSOCIATION
ALBINA OFFICE
517 N. E. KILLINGSWORTH - 288-867468 - PORTLAND. OREGON 97211

CHARLKS J. mERTEN
oimgcTOMN

June 10, 1971

Portland Development Commission
1700 S.w. 6th Avenue
Portland, Oregon

Attention: Mr. Ben Webb

RE: Fred C. Thocmson
322 N. Knott
Emanuel Urban Rencwa.

Dear Mr. Webb,

Pursuant to our conversation of June 10, 1971, I hereoy
tender formal request in behalf of the above client that he
be provided immediately with a "written statement" as to
his eligibility for relocation assistance payment and the
assurance of the Portland Development Commission that
relocation benefits will be forthcoming in the amount below
specified.

Mr. Thomson has found a replacement dwelling which he
believes complies with the "Uniform Relocation and Real
Property Acquisition Policies Act of 1970" standards and
the standards of the regulations published in the May .13
Federal REgister thereunder. The proposed replacement
dwelling is located at 14755 Orchid Lane in the city of
Milwaukie and is currently offered at a price of §$21,500.
Mr. Thomson has been offered the sum of $10,200 for the fair
market value of his property, and declines to sign the option
for said property unless he receives the above assurance that
relocation benefits in the amount of the difference between
the fair market value of his home and the purchase price of
the comparable replacement dwelling selected by hlm, mainly
€11,300 is reasonably assured.

This request is made in accordance with the procedure noted

in the report of the committee on public works of the House
of Represcntatives regarding uniform relocation Act of 1970,
which is as follows: "Whenever a displaced person is eligible
for payment in this section except that he has not yet pur-
chased a replacement dwelling, the head of the Federal agency
concerned shall at the request of the displaced person nrovide
a written statement to any interested person, financial
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Portland Development Commission Page

institution or any agency as to such person's eligibility
for payment and the requirements which must be satisfied
before such payment can be made. If the proposed replace-
ment dwelling has been selected or plans and specifications
are available for che construction or rehabilitation of a
proposed dwelling the agency shall, after inspecting the
dwelling or plans and finding that they meet the required
standards, include such finding in the amount of payment to
be made available in such statemert." Request for such
statement to be immediately supplied to Mr. Thomson and the
respective seller is hereby made.

Mr. Thomson will provide the name and address of the prospec-
tive seller and will instruct the prospective seller to
prepare a deal contingent upon the payment of the noted fair
market evaluation of his property and the payment of
Relocation Benefits under the Act sufficient to cover the
difference.

Mr. Thomson believes that time is of the essence as the
seller is in the process of receiving another offer on the
same property which is extremely desirable from the viewpoint
of location and community as it is only three blocks from

Mr. Thomson's children and extraordinarily well fixed for

public utilities and conveniences.

Please forward this request to the Department of Housing in
Urban Development as per our conversation and advise myself

or M_r,_iw_mg law assistant of this office, as soon
as possible regarding same.

Very truly yours,

olman .‘BarnogﬁJZr.
Supervising Attdrney

HJB:th
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June 9, 1971 (first contact)

This house is Mr. and Mr. Thompson's dream house.

Mrs. Joseph Asti (655-1193)
14755 S.E, Orchid

Features of property at 5106 S.W, lowa /Q.t_,}Jﬂ ,,_J}/;f_ /;& Moo
Lot: 80 x 132
Built: 1964 by Waymire Construction
Taxes: $460.00
Footage: 1100 Sq. Ft.
3 Bedrooms - bath = country kitchen
Price: $21,500.00

EXTRAS: Storm Door, Fireplace, oversize garage,
patio cover, dishwasher

This house is located close to Mr. and Mrs. Thompson's son and his family.
The house is serviced by a septic tank. |t was well kept but had noticeable
wear and tear from children. The garage is not sealed and wiring not to code.

The Thompson's were shown a new three bedroom house for $18.000, same footage
and floor plan, also a 4 bedroom house for $21,000.

5106 S.W. lowa - House to show the Thompsons: Pounder Real Estate
297-2511 - Tom Trebien

First Quting

Mr. Thompson stated that PDC Commissioner Griffith said he would get a good
deal from this relocation, also said that Mr. Dawson of HUD said ''to get
whatever he wanted anywhere in Oregon''. His attorneys told him he could
get up to $25,000 for a house.

Mr. and Mrs. Thompson appeared at a meeting with real estate during
negotiation of their neighbors option. The attorney advised the neighbors
and the Thompsons not to sign. After bringing them back Mrs. Thompson
went directly to her neighbors (don't know what was discussed)

Observations:

Main Concern: They eant to be near children(using distance from present
address to where son and family lives as a radius would give us a large area
to look.

Says daughter coming to live with them, possible that sister is going to visit.
(this seems to be reason for big rush). There seems to be some concern that
they feel their house is really one of the best and because of this they should
get more money.
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Ira C. Keller .

Chairman

Harold Hal

St PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
Vincent Raschio 1700 S.'W. FOURTH AVENUE +« PORTLAND. OREGON 87201 » 224-4800
Edward H. Look

John S. Griffith John B. Kenward
Executive Director

On January 2, 1971, the President signed the Uniform Relocation
Assistance and Real Property Acquisition Policies Act of 1970.
This Act makes significant changes in the relocation payments

and assistance that may be provided to persons and business con-
cerns displaced by activities assisted in whole or in part with
Federal funds. As you know, the Emanuel Hospital Project

is being carried out with assist-
ance from the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
(HuD) .

In general, the new Act improves and increases relocation payments
and assistance that may be made to persons and business concerns
displaced on or after January 2, 1971.

Displaced families and individuals may be eligible for either

(1) a payment to cover actual reasonable moving expenses or (2)

a fixed moving expense allowance not to exceed $300 plus a dis-
location allowance of $200. In addition, a payment not to exceed
$15,000 is available to assist displaced homeowners in the purchase
of a replacement dwelling unit and a payment not to exceed $4,000
is available to displaced tenants and certain homeowners to assist
in the rental of a replacement dwelling unit or, in some cases, for
use as a downpayment on the purchase of a replacement dwelling unit.
Your special attention is called to the fact that the amounts of
payments described above are maximum. The actual amount which you
will receive will depend upon your individual circumstances.

Displaced business concerns may be eligible for either (1) a pay-
ment to cover actual reasonable moving expenses, direct loss of
tangible personal property, and reasonable expenses in searching
for a replacement business; or (2) in certain cases, a fixed pay-
ment equal to the business concern's average annual net earnings,
but not less than $2,500 nor more than $10,000.




In addition to these relocation payments, the Act provides for
relocation assistance to be provided for those displaced. The
objective is to minimize hardships to persons required to relocate
and to assure that suitable relocation resources will be available
before displacement takes place.

Before any payments may be made under the new Act, HUD must issue
the necessary regulations and procedures for making payments. We
will continue to make relocation payments and provide relocation
assistance in accordance with laws and regulationc existing prior
to January 2, 1971, until such time as the new regulations and
procedures are received.

In the meantime, we have been authorized to make certain payments
on an interim basis. Therefore you have the option of either:

|. Accepting an interim relocation payment and filing
a revised claim later for any additional amount to
which you may be entitled; or

Deferring the filing of your claim until the regu-
lations are received which will permit payments to
be made.

Please let us know, by checking the appropriate box on the form
provided and returning the form to us, the action you wish us to
take. We have furnished you with two copies of this form so that
you may keep one for your records.

We will be in touch with you again as soon as we have more informa-
tion regarding our ability to make payment under the new Act. If
you have any questions regarding this matter, please get in touch
with our Relocation 0ffice. The telephone number is _ 288-8169 :

Sincerely,

z'im. e ¢ lnf¥

of Relocation and
Property Management
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RELOCATION V'ORKER co PROJECT NO. Ore. R-20 PARCEL E-4-3

NAME THOMSON , Fred ADDRESS 322 N. Knott AFT W0.

PHONE 282-2063 INITIAL INTERVIEV 6/2/71 SEX_ M W X N AGE____72

U.S. CITIZEN__¥ ALIEN VETERAN SERVICEMAN DATE ON SITE__ 4 Z‘;@‘ i

[
FAMILY COMPOSITION
Name Relation Age Employer: Name

| wife y ] Address
MCY___ Caseworker
Social Security 243,00
VA.__ _ _Fed._ Mult Co.

Pension: Name L1.60
Other: Name

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME 284,60

Rent , Inc. Heat_ Mater __Gas__ Gar___Elec Unfurn Furn_ ¥ No. Rms__7__

ELIGIBILITY FOR PUBLIC HOUSING: (yes or no)
Over 62 Disabled(Soc.Sec.def.)____ Income below limits____ Assets below limits

221 CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY: Date dellvered

Notify in,case of ;Cldent
Namz - oLk — Z5of o ot/ ‘é Address /4(00 /{/ /7? éad*?honeét =/ e/

Information Statement given to 2 2772 on gfﬂzi'/ b‘/ -‘4’-—/3
Notice to move given to by

Payments: ﬁn,gn SRZL 7T 4 ChecicNo. o= Date delivered ¢4, Moved by self (or)

moved by moving company (Phone)
REMOVED FROM CASELOAD: (Date) REMAINING ON CASELOAD:

Refused assistance Address unknown, tracing

Relocated in: Evicted, further assistance
Low-rent public housing contemplated
Nther perm. public housing Temporarily relocated by LPA
Standard priv. rent hsg. within project:
Sub=-standard priv. rent
hsq. with refusal of Address
further aid outside project:
Standard sales housing
Sub-standard sales hsg. Address
Out-of=-town
Address unknown,abandoned _
Evicted, no further FAMILY REFUSED ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE.

assistance e Date Worker
Other (explain)

RELOCATION REFERRALS:

Addgess Inspection Certified By
: - R Xorrnsg/

NE\/ ADDRESS: s#55¢ oJ £ A’. e qglony . K Ditice. s 7232  (5b—4TTS”

Zip Phone




NOTES

1/15/71

1/25/71

2/9/71
6/2/71

6/7/71

8/26/71

8/26/71

8/30/71

8/30/71

9/7/1

9/10/7)

Fl/yer delivered by James Crolley. Very receptive.

Was in wanted to know if the project has come any closer to being ready to
start. Had talked to JC prior to this date.

Survey: Will buy comparable housing SE area around 63rd & Duke

Went with Norm B. of Real Estate to talk to the Thompsons. Fred - | hesitatd
to try to tell them any exact amount of ARP benefits because it hasn't
been spelled out yet. Fine people and willing to move. Want to go into
Mi lwaukie area - 3 bedroom house

Talked to attorney for Fred Thompson about 14755 Orchard Lane south of
Johnson Rd, 8 blocks from shopping center at Webster & Thieson Rd. Made a
call to Mr. Thompson about going out to see this house. We hope that we
will be able to figure out his ARP payment in next couple of weeks or sooner.
(cost of house $22,000.)

As of this date, | have been asked to work with the Thompsons by Stan Jones
and Ben Webb. In reviewing the file, my procedure will be to call on them
immediately and establish a rapport and determine their wants and needs.
Past information in file indicates many meetings with many people (Legal
Aid Service, PDC representatives)., Consequently, it seems obvious that
they could be confused at this point, and | prefer to go alone and gain
their confidence.

| called on Mr. and Mrs. Thomson by appointment and found them not only
receptive but a delightful couple. Very obviously, they have been contacted
by too many people, and at this point simply want direction and decisive-
ness. | told them (with the prior approval of Stan Jones) that | would be
their contact with the PDC heceforth, and | would start an immediate survey
of the Milwaukie-Westwood area, which is their choice, and will kepp in
close contact with them.

Stan Wiley and Kline Realty have appointments to show Thomsons property
8/31/7) in Milwaukie area. They expressed appreciation for interest shown
on their behalf.

Gloria Stevens of Stan Wiley, Realtors, showed Mr. & Mrs. Thomson several
Milwaukie area properties today. They wanted one priced at $20,000; how-
ever, when | presented it to Ben Webb for additional RHP approval, he denied
the request. Mr. & Mrs. Thomson claim they were told to look at property
up to $20,000.

| telephoned Mr. Thomson this A.M. after giving them a few days to think
out this problem. He was very receptive to now follow my advice to look up
to $18,000 and will receive calls again from the real estate community.

| made appointments with two real estate salesmen for them who have what
seems to be suitable listings for them.

Mr. & Mrs. Thomson telephoned me today that they had made an earnest money
offer on a house at Milwaukie and wanted to discuss it with me. | went to
their home to get details and found they had made an offer on a $19,500

dwelling, leaving them a balance of $1,613.00 needed to make a cash offer.
Later in the day, Jim Barnes, Attorney, EDPA, telephoned to inform me of a
meeting with Don Stark, PDC legal counsel, Ben Webb, Relocation Chief, and

the clients, for Monday A.M. 9/13/71.
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QOUSING RESOURCES SURVEY .

RELOCATION ASSISTANCE NEEDS OF RESIDENTS OF
EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT AREA

(To be filled in for each dwelling unit in the Project Area)

Analyst Date of survey Lt 9. 7) Tabulator s 1 Date tabulated
Dwelling Unit No. ¢/ Structure No '?. Census Block No. 7, Census Tract No. 22 #
Street Address ':, 22 N I€we Apartment No.

A. Status Of Relocation Assistance Needs At This Dwelling Unit:
1. Assistance may be needed, yes * , no
2. Why no assistance may be needed
a. _ Vacant
b. _ Will be vacated on the following date
¢. ____ Other reasons

B. Residents Of This Dwelling Unit Who May Need Relocation Assistance:

Name ' Family relation Age  Sex Occupation

e S The { Head of household 7L H T o
(ug J. Wi v E 12 F Hoeeor u/t:/E,

CD-JO’!CH»&Q:N:-

o

C. Family Income And Extent Of Travel To Locations Of Employment:
1. Jobholders in this household, employers and location of jobs: Distance
Names of jobholders Names of employers Street address where jobs are located to work

2. Monthly income from jobs and from all other sources received by persons in this household:
Names of persons in this Amount of income per month
household who have income from In month before In an average
any source this survey month durixils'm
S.S - $ 2300 § Sasnx,g
Relires e Y. 6o S A I

Total family or household income per month §$ 284Y. 6o $

D. Characteristics Of Replacement Housing Needs Expected To Be Sought / 3‘/600 le
. Location (indicate approximate cross streets) < £. -
. Transportation, number of autos owned __| use bus . wa‘lk V-

. Will rent house , apartment , expect to pay rent, including utilities, at $ per mo,
(Furniture is owned, yes , NO , Stoye and refrigerator owned, yes , No

». Will buy house in price range $ (1 gown payment of $ , monthly payment of §
. If now buying this house, how much are payments on contract or mortgage monthly § - —
Size of unit to be sought, number of bedrooms__ 2 , kitchen__ / , dining room /

living room__! , number of bathrooms__/ _ / , total sq. ft. in dwelltng unit
. Other characteristics ﬁ; KRk oes e i

poc-wrs-3 FQC,

1-15-71




HOUS ING RESOURCES SURVEY
To be Filled in For Each Dwelling Unit in All Survey Areas

Date
Analyst Surveyed
Dwelling Unit No. __% Structure No.

Tabulator Date
Census Block No. “7( Census Tract No. 22 A4

Street Address W2 AN, lcnet

Apartment No.

Legal Description

NAME OF OCCUPANT:
A AT s b“ rn Do

NANE & ADDRESS PF OWNER

i (’*i s "'i‘..'\--

NAME & ADDRESS OF PROP, MGR:

322 A). e

TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE :

251~ 2206 2

TELEPHONE:

INTERVIEWED? ( ) Yes ( ) No

. DESCRIPTION OF STRUCTURE
Kind of dwelling unit No. of units in bldg.
One-family house
Apt. in a house
Apt. in apt. bldg. or plex
Apt. in comm. bldg.
Mobile home or trailer

P
This structure has / "2 stories (do not
count hasement)

INTERVIEWED? () Yes ( ) No

1. OCCUPANCY STATUS OF DWELLING UNIT
¥ Owner occupied

Renter occupied
Vacant

M. SIZE OF DWELLING UNIT
¥ &/ Sq. ft. in first floor (county figure)
[29¢ Sq. ft. in dwelling unit (if more than 1 floo
_ & Total no. of rooms (include kitchen, dining,
living and bedrooms, exclude bathrooms)
__/_ No. of bathrooms
_2 No. of bedrooms (rooma used mainly

for sleeping) .l 3

IV. ASSESSOR'S MARKET VALUATION DATA
A. Dates or period of time
/9 7/ Period market value data applicable
/77 Date of last appraisal
/90¢ Date structure was originally built

B. Market value data for one-family dwelling
Market Computed value
value per sq. ft.

$_37%0 $

30LD
L5 0

Land
[mprovements
Total

POL-HRS=-1
Rew, 1/21/71

INTERVIEWED? () Yes ( ) No

C. Market value data for dwelling unit in a
multiple-family structure or commercial lhldg.

Market value Computed value
for entire per sq. ft. for
structure this dw. unit

Land $ $

Improvements

Total

Sq. ft. of all d. u. in this structure

Sq. ft. of commercial space and value
of commercial space: Land §___
improvements $ , total $

V. RENTAL RATE FOR THIS RENTED UNIT

Monthly Cash Utilities Total paid

average rent by renter

Rent $ $

Electricity

Gas

Water

Heat (oil, or other)
Total $ $

Deposits required of renter
Advance rent $ , other $§

Rental information obtained from
Tenant , owner , manager
estimated from assessor's data

VI. FOR SALE INFORMATION FOR THIS HOUSE
THAT IS OCCUPIED BY OWNER OR RENTER
Listed with broker, yes____, no
Advertised by owner, yes___ , no
Cash asking price $
Period house has been for sale,

months

VII. REMARKS




Mr. & Mrs. Thompson
June 9, 1971

Mr. Thompson made statement that appraisal should take in consideration
properties commercial or industrial value. Wants another appraisal.

S.E. Orchid Street represents a neighborhood change in excess of what is
need/for comparable housing.

Area of oversize lots - 2 houses in price range approx. $18,00 to $30,000.
What happened to all the three bedroom houses from $10,000 to $15,000 range.
How many better areas are there than the Emanuel Hospital area.

Mr. Thompsocn seems to have his own way of computating (comparable housing).
He simply adds the maximum RHP to the price onto the option he got from

Real Estate.

| believe that i® should be the negotiated option plus that amount necessary
to find comparable house.
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